

CS No. 1508/16

**Prem Chand Goel & Ors.
Vs.
Ishwar Singh & Ors.**

01.10.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Proxy Counsel for D-.1 to 4, 9 and 11 to 14.

D-10 not served till date.

None for D- 5 to D-8.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has deposited the publication charges.

Report of service of D- 10 be awaited.

Put up on **18.12.2018**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
01.10.2018**