

CS No. 1508/16

**Prem Chand Goel & Ors.
Vs.
Ishwar Singh & Ors.**

25.09.2019

Present: Sh. Lalit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Brother of D-1 in person.
None for the remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Heard part arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the said application on **18.10.2019 at 11.30 a.m.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
25.09.2019**