

CS DJ NO.1508/16

Prem Chand Goel and Ors. v. Ishwar Singh and Ors.

27.01.2020

Present: Sh.V.Dubey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Jeevanandan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff as the main counsel for the plaintiff has left for another court and hence is not available for addressing arguments.

Another application with respect to impleadment of LR of defendant no.4 has been moved by plaintiff in this regard. Copy be supplied.

Last opportunity is granted to the parties for addressing arguments u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC for 03.03.2020.

The matter is more than 10 years old and hence, no further time will be granted to either party on any ground whatsoever.

**Gagandeep Singh
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
27.01.2020**