

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND ORS

03.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Sidharth Arora, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Sh. Jaya Raman, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no. 4 has already expired and he has already moved an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record LRs of defendant no. 4.

Let notice be issued to LRs of defendant no. 4 on filing of PF/RC (all modes) along with copies of plaint.

Be put up on 26.11.2021.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.09.2021