

CS DJ 1508/16
PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND ORS

26.11.2021

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aniket Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to
3.

Notice issued to the LRs of defendant no. 4 received
unserved.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will furnish
the fresh address of LRs of defendant.

Request considered and allowed.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of LRs of
defendant no. 4 for 08.04.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.11.2021