

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

08.04.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajshree Mehra, ld. proxy counsel for
defendants 1 to 4 and 14.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that despite
his best efforts he is unable to find out whereabouts of LR's of
D-4. He further stated that he will make appropriate application
for substituted service by way of publication.

Put up on 07.07.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2022