

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Priyansh Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, clerk for D1, D2 and D3.

Heard. Perused.

Vide order dated 03.03.2020, D5 to D9 and D11 to
D18 are already ex-parte and D4 stated to expire.

Application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC is on record.

Adjournment sought by clerk for D1, D2 and D3
that main counsel is not well today to attend the court.

Request considered and allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to provide copy of application
u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC to the D1, D2 and D3.

Put up for reply/arugument on aforesaid application
13.10.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.07.2022