

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

15.12.2022

Present: Dr. Atul Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, Proxy Counsel for D-1 to
D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Application u/o V Rule 20 CPC filed on behalf of
plaintiff qua Lrs of deceased-defendant. Same is taken on record.
Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendants to
file reply to the pending application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC.
Allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to D-1 to D-3 to file
reply to application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC.

Put up for on 09.03.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.12.2022