

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

07.10.2023

Present: Sh Prashant, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Vicky Bhardwaj, Id proxy counsel for the D-1 to
D-3.

It is seen that two applications have been filed by plaintiff u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of the deceased defendant no.4.

In the application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC dated 08.04.2021 in para no.4, the details of LR of deceased defendant no.4 is mentioned.

Let notice of the present application be issued to the aforesaid LR of deceased defendant no.4 namely Sh Girish Kumar on filing of PF/RC as well as by way of publication in newspaper '*Veer Arjun*' on deposit of publication charges, returnable for **30.11.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.10.2023