

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Dabas, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
to 3, through VC.

LRs of defendant no.4 have been served by way of publication in the newspaper Vir Arjun dated 06.11.2023, but none is present on behalf of LRs of defendant no.4.

Put up the case for appearance on behalf of LRs of defendant no.4 and further proceedings, on 04.04.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2023