

02.04.24

Present: Sh. C.S. Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Ms. Danya, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 along
with defendant no.1 in person.

Defendant no.3 has been served through son, but
none is present on his behalf. Be awaited with direction to him
to file WS, if any, within 30 days from today with advance copy
to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is seen that an application had been filed on behalf
of the plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 CPC on dated 01.04.2024
for deletion of defendant no.4 since she has died. It is further
submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that LRs of defendant
no.4 are already parties to the present suit either the plaintiff or as
defendants.

In view of above, application filed under Order I
Rule 10 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff is allowed. Amended
memo of parties is already on record along with the application
under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Put up the case for filing WS by defendant no.3, for
13.08.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.04.24.