

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

08.10.24

Present: Ms. Ishita Nautiyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.3 in person.
Sh. Amit, son of defendant no.9 in person.
Sh. Sumit, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.18.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1,
2, 3, 9 and 14 by Ld. Counsel Sh. Devender Kumar.

Today the case is fixed for arguments on application
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff,
however, it is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that
father in law of main counsel for plaintiff expired yesterday as
such he is not able to appear today.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on application under
Order VI Rule 17 CPC, on 10.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.10.24.