

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND  
ORS

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Anmol, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, through VC  
Sh. Pradeep Dabas, defendant no.3, through VC  
Mr. Sahil Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. Sumit Kasana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.18.

Arguments on the application filed on behalf of the  
plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC heard.

Put up for clarifications if any/orders, on  
24.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/10.01.2025