

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

25.01.2025

File taken up today on the request of Reader of the Court.

Present: None.

It is submitted by the Reader of the Court that yesterday he was on leave and today he has noticed that the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, moved on behalf of the plaintiff was allowed vide order dated 24.01.2025, however, inadvertently in short order sheet the same was written as dismissed. It is further submitted by the Reader that in the long order it has been correctly written as allowed.

Record perused.

It is made clear that the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, moved on behalf of the plaintiff, is allowed vide order dated 24.01.2025.

The corrected order sheet of today be uploaded. Reader of the court is also directed to intimate the correct order to Ld. Counsels for both the parties.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 24.02.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2025