

CS DJ 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Priyansh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through
VC.

Sh. Dushyant Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 to 4 along with defendant no.1 and 3 in person.

Today the case is fixed for filing amended plaint,
however, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that they are not able
to contact the plaintiff somehow and seeks one week time to file
the same.

Let the amended plaint, if any, be filed as last
opportunity with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up the case for FP, on 22.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.05.2025