

SUDHIR NAYYAR

Vs.

Delhi Development Authority AND ORS

20.05.2025

Present: Mr. Aashish Goel, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 and 3 are already ex-parte.

ORDER

1. Evidence by way of affidavit e-filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.
Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.
2. At request of plaintiff, be put up for DE on 19.08.2025.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
20.05.2025**