

**PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs. ISHWAR SINGH AND
ORS**

22.07.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff
Sh. Dushyant Shisodia, Ld Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 to 4.
D3 in person (Through VC)
Sh Sumit, Ld Counsel for D18

Amended plaint has not yet been placed on record
by the plaintiff despite allowing of the application under order VI
Rule 17 CPC.

Today it is submitted by Ld Counsel for D1 to D4
that they have challenged the order passed by Ld Predecessor of
this court vide which the application of the plaintiff under order
VII Rule 17 CPC was allowed. It is further submitted that the
next date before the Hon'ble High Court is 22.08.2025.

As the amended plaint has not yet been filed by the
plaintiff, despite directions, cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon
the plaintiff for delaying the proceedings in the present case.
Cost shall be deposited in DLSA, North, Rohini.

List the matter for filing the amended plaint by the
plaintiff on 28.10.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.07.2025