

2 CS DJ 1508/16 PREM CHAND GOEL AND ORS Vs.
ISHWAR SINGH AND ORS

02.06.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Dushyant Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3
 along with nephew of D1.
 None for other defendants

1. It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3 that D4 has passed away and no steps have been taken by the plaintiff to implead the LRs of D4.
2. In view of that proceedings qua D4 stands abated.
3. Plaintiff is not appearing since 22.07.2025. In view of that one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appears and contest his case.
4. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed
5. Now to come up on **18.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2026