

Ashok Kumar & Anr. Versus Dharambir & Anr.

Present : Sh. Parvinder Singh Yadav, counsel for appellants.
Ch. Charan Singh, counsel for respondents.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondents filed. Service stands completed. Adjournment sought. Heard. Now to come upon **03.07.2026** for arguments. Power of attorney on behalf of respondents be also filed on that date.

File be put up on **03.07.2026** before learned District Judge, Rewari for assignment purposes. File complete in all respect be sent to the Court of learned District Judge, Rewari before the date fixed. Parties are directed to appear there at 10:00 AM on the date fixed.

June 24, 2026

PANKAJ

(Jatin Garg)

ADJ/Vacation Judge,

Rewari UID No. HR-0278.